
Northeast Groundfish Economic Coordinating Committee Membership 
 
 
5. Create opportunities to harvest more fish  

 
a) Increase access to healthy stocks via increased access to closed areas 

 
Lead Contact: William Whitmore, Sustainable Fisheries Division, 978‐281‐9182, 
William.whitmore@noaa.gov 
 
 

b) Increase access to healthy stocks through the use of appropriate mesh sizes  
 

Lead Contact: William Whitmore, Sustainable Fisheries Division, 978‐281‐9182, 
William.whitmore@noaa.gov 
 
 

c) Address Eastern U.S. / Canada reporting problem 
 

Lead Contact: Sarah Heil, Sustainable Fisheries Division, 978‐281‐9257, 
sarah.heil@noaa.gov 

 
 

d) Address the spill‐over issue of Gulf of Maine haddock 
 

Lead Contact: Michael Ruccio, Sustainable Fisheries Division, 978‐281‐9104, 
Michael.ruccio@noaa.gov 

 

 

e) Address the reasons that quotas of Georges Bank haddock are not being fully caught 

 

Lead Contact: Michael Ruccio, Sustainable Fisheries Division, 978‐281‐9104, 
Michael.ruccio@noaa.gov 

 

 

f) Explore the need to recalculate assumed discard rates for groundfish 

 

Lead Contact: NERO – Analysis and Program Support Division (staff TBD) 
 

 

 

 

 



g)  Raise incidental trip limits for monkfish 
 

Lead Contact: Doug Christel, Sustainable Fisheries Division, 978‐281‐9141, 
douglas.christel@noaa.gov 

 
 

h) Allow a small by‐catch fishery for Barndoor skates 
 

Lead Contact: Tobey Curtis, Sustainable Fisheries Division, 978‐281‐9273, 
tobey.curtis@noaa.gov 

 

6. Support cooperative research that generates scientific data in partnership with 
fishermen 
 

Lead Contact: John Hoey, Cooperative Research Program, 401‐782‐3323, 
john.hoey@noaa.gov 

 

7. Federal grant program funding opportunities 

Lead Contact: Susan Olsen, Operation and Budget Division, 978‐281‐9330, 
susan.olsen@noaa.gov 

 
 
8. Work with the Small Business Administration to identify programs that can support the 
fishing industry in the near term 
 

Lead Contact: Bob Nelson, MA District Director, RHNelson@sba.gov / 617‐565‐5561  
 
 

9. Work with the Economic Development Administration to identify programs that can 
support the fishing industry in the near term 
 

Lead Contact: Willie Taylor, Regional Director, Economic Development 
Administration, 215‐597‐4603, wtaylor2@eda.gov 
 
 

10. Work with the U.S. Department of Agriculture to identify programs that can support 
the fishing industry in the near term 
 

Lead Contact: Jonathan Healy, State Director, U.S. Department of Agriculture, 800‐
352‐8016 



11. Work with the U.S. Department of Labor to identify programs that can support the 
fishing industry in the near term 
 

Lead Contact: U.S. Department of Labor 
 
 

12. Identify and re‐purpose relief funds that are not being utilized 
 

Lead Contact: Michael Pentony, Sustainable Fisheries Division, 978‐281‐9283, 
michael.pentony@noaa.gov 
 
 

13. Assess existing regulations for potential negative impacts on harvesting capabilities 
  

Lead Contact: Susan Murphy, Sustainable Fisheries Division, 978‐281‐9252, 
susan.a.murphy@noaa.gov 
 
 

14. Develop and implement a quota trading mechanism with Canada 
 
Lead Contact:  Sarah Heil, Sustainable Fisheries Division, 978‐281‐9257, 
sarah.heil@noaa.gov 

 
 
15. Include industry representation on the Transboundary Management Guidance 
Committee 

 
Lead Contact:  Sarah Heil, Sustainable Fisheries Division, 978‐281‐9257, 
sarah.heil@noaa.gov 

 
 
 
 
16. Identify marketing opportunities that can improve fish prices  
 

Lead Contact: Maggie Mooney‐Seus, Regional Office, 978‐281‐9175, 
Marjorie.mooney‐seus@noaa.gov 

 

 

17. Promote better business practices to increase product market value 
 



Lead Contact: Steve Parkes, Maritime Gloucester, (978) 281‐0470, 
sparkes@maritimegloucester.org 
 
 

18. Proactively support shoreside businesses  
 

Lead Contact: Lisa L. McHatton, Director, New England Trade Adjustment Center,  
 (978) 663‐9870 x11, Lisa@netaac.org 

 
 
19. Promote responsible and sustainable aquaculture and fish farming to augment 
commercial fishing 

 
Lead Contact: David Alves, Northeast Regional Coordinator for the NMFS Office of 
Aquaculture, 978‐281‐9210, david.alves@noaa.gov 

 
 
20. Increase opportunities for dialogue between NOAA Fisheries Northeast Region, 
Northeast Science Center, the legislative delegation and the fishing industry 

 
Lead Contact: Olivia Rugo, Fisheries Outreach Coordinator, 978‐675‐2167, 
olivia.rugo@noaa.gov 
 
 

21. Delineate broader influences impacting the viability of the fleet 
 
Lead Contact: Matt McPherson, Chief, Social Sciences Branch, 508‐495‐2269, 
matthew.mcpherson@noaa.gov 

 

 

 


